### 900220353 04/16/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Mason Box Company		03/31/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Packaging Corporation	
Street Address:	517 Mineral Spring Avenue	
City:	Pawtucket	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02860	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2612064	MASON BOX COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3100417		
Registration Number:	3103540	MAILMASTER	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4014550701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 401-455-0700

Email: trademarks@duffysweeney.com
Correspondent Name: Michael F. Sweeney, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Financial Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INTERPAK/TDMK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0349

900220353

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Michael F. Sweeney/
Signature:	/Michael F. Sweeney, Esq. /
Date:	04/16/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by **The Mason Box Company**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 521 Mt. Hope Street, North Attleboro, Massachusetts 02761 (the "Assignor"), and **International Packaging Corporation**, a Rhode Island corporation, having its principal place of business at 517 Mineral Spring Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02860 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 7, 2012, as amended (the "Agreement").

The Assignor has adopted, owns and is using certain trademarks for which the Assignor owns the trademark applications and/or registrations and all common law rights associated therewith, which are listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks").

The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

For TEN DOLLARS (USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts from the Assignor, effective as of 11:59pm on March 31, 2012, all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, with the right to renew any registration therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, together with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows]

	ASSIGNOR:		
	THE MASON BOX COMPANY		
Dated: J. april 12	By:  Name: High D. Mason  Title: President		
worn to before me this 2 wd day  f			
My commission expires: ROBERT C NOTARY P COMMONWEALTH OF I My Commission Expire	MASSACHUSETTS Tes Sept. 21, 2012 ASSIGNEE:		
	INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING CORPORATION		
Dated:	By:  Name: John D. Kilmartin III  Title: President		
Sworn to before me thisday of,			

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

My commission expires:

	ASSIC	GNOR:
	THE	MASON BOX COMPANY
Dated:	Ву:	Name: Hugh D. Mason Title: President
Sworn to before me this day of		
Notary Public		
My commission expires:		
	ASSI	GNEE:
		RNATIONAL PACKAGING PORATION
Dated: April 2, 2012	Ву:	Name: John D. Kilmartin III Title: President
Sworn to before me this 2 day of April , 2012		
Eva Marie Bird Notary Public		
Notary Public  My commission expires: 12/8/20/3		

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS	
MASON BOX COMPANY and Design	2,612,064	August 27, 2002	Registered	
Design Mark (Box with Wings)	3,100,417	June 6, 2006	Registered	
MAILMASTER	3,103,540	June 13, 2006	Registered	

4849-8607-3103, v. 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004757 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 04/16/2012**